WELL CONSTRUCTION AND TEST REPO	ORT	FOR	OFFICE USE	ONLY		
STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE EN		-		BECEN	UED.	
1. WELL PERMIT NUMBER 60288-F		1	RECEIVED			
Owner Name(a): Ven Vrig		1		FEB 02	2 2004	
2. Mailing Address: 0483 County Road 167				WATER DEC	N ROSO	
City, State, Zip: Glenwood Springs, Co. 81601		950	1561	WATER RESC STATE ENG COLO	INCCH.	
Phone # : 970-945-8149		750		103 L 01 03		
WELL LOCATION AS DRILLED	The same of the sa		ROVAL # GW		Territ capes	
3. DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES SW 1/4 SE 1/	/4 Sec: 10	) Twp:	6 S	Range:	93 W	
150 ft. from South Sec. line and 1380 ft. from East	st Sec. line O	R Northing	:	Eastin	ng:	
SUBDIVISION: LOT:	BLOCK	: FI	LING (UNI	T):		
STREET ADDRESS AT LOCATION						
4. GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION ft.	DRILLING M		1.54			
DATE COMPLETED: 10/22/2003 TOTAL DEPTH:	140	DEPTH C	OMPLETIC	N: 140		
J. GEOLOGIC LOG	6. HOLE DIAMETE	R (in)	FROM (ft)		TO (ft)	
Depth Type of Material (Size, Color, and Type)	9.0		0		140	
000-011 Gravels, Cobbles 011-140 Wasatch Formation	6.5		40		140	
	7. PLAIN CASI			- (0)	m (0)	
	OD (in)	Kind	Wall Size	From (ft)	To (ft)	
	7.0	Steel	0.240 0.250	-1 20	40	
	5.5	PVC PVC	0.250	80	140	
	PERF. CASING				1 00	
	5.5	PVC	0.250	40	80	
		- VOV25			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
8.	. Filter Pack		9. F	Packer Place	ement	
Water Located: 40 - 80	1aterial :	Type :				
1	ize:		Dept	th:		
Remarks .	nterval :	249.00	- Lucas -			
10	0. GROUTING		Danaitu	Interval	Placement	
_	Material Cement	5 sks	Density 6 gal/sk	10-4		
	Cement	2 383	O gairsk	10-7	pourea	
			_			
11. DISINFECTION: Type: HTH		Amt. U	sed: 4	oz.		
12. WELL TEST DATA: () Check Box If Test Data Is Submitted	ed On Supplemen	ntal	1		312	
TESTING METHOD: Air Compressor						
Static Level: 15 ft. Date/Time Measur	red 10/22/2003		Pr	oduction Ra	ate 3 gpm	
Pumping Level: Total ft. Date/Time Measure	ed 10/22/2003		Tes	st Length:	2 hours	
Test Remarks:						
13 I have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to constitutes perjury in the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.)	my knowledge. (Pursuani	to Section 24-4-1-	(13)(a) CRS, the	making of false	statements	
CONTRACTOR: Shelton Drilling Corp.			r	hone : (970 ic. No. 109	7) 727-4102	
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1059 Basalt, Co 81621				. 140. 103		
Name / Title (Please Type or Print)   Signature ///			Date	. 0 /0 0 /0 0	.02	
1 /// //			ı	(0/30/20	U3	
Wayne Shelton / President				10/30/20	03	
Wayne Shelton / President		<i></i>		RIGI	× 3 =	

Name: Mary and Robert Layman Unique ID: LAYMAN-5S92W-25 Address: 403 CR 250, Silt, CO

**Phone**: 970-876-0906

**Date Sampled:** August 9, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes



Well house



Name: Darrell Lowdermilk Unique ID: LOWD-5S92W-33

Address: 313 Roundtree Road, Rifle, CO

**Phone**: 970-625-2680

**Date Sampled:** August 4, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No





Well inside wishing well

				FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
WELL CONSTRUCTION A				01100000	334374V		
STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE	OF THE STATE	ENGINEER	4	RECEIVED			
WELL PERMIT NUMBER	107876-A		_	2020	w water		
Owner Name(s): Darrell Lowde	ermilk			NOV	1 4 2005		
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 945	i		1 -	WATER	RESOURCES		
City, State, Zip: Rifle, Co. 816	550		1	STAT	RESOURCES E ENGINEER COLO.		
Phone # :			[	APPROVAL # GW	S31-91-03		
WELL LOCATION AS DRILLED	NW 1/4 SE	1/4 Sec:	33 7	wp: 5 S	Range: 92	W	
DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES		East Sec. line			Easting:		
1702 ft. from South Sec. line a				FILING (UNI	110000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SUBDIVISION: Antlers		: 40 BLO	J.	TIDING (OTT			
GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION	N ft.	DRILLING	METHOD	Air Rotar	у		
4.				H COMPLETIC	N: 123		
DATE COMPLETED: 10/11/2005	TOTAL DELTI					<del></del>	
5. GEOLOGIC LOG		6. HOLE DIAME	TER (in)	FROM (fi	) T	O (ft)	
Depth Type of Material (Size, Col 000-032 Dddirt, Clays	or, and Type)	9.0		50		123	
032-123 Wasatch Formation							
		7. PLAIN CA	SING Kind	Wall Size	From (ft)	To (ft)	
		7.0	Steel	0.240	-1	50	
		5.5	PVC	0.250	100	123	
		5.5	PVC	0.230	100	123	
		PERF. CASIN		en Slot Size	- 60	100	
		5.5	PVC	0.250	60	100	
		8. Filter Pack			Packer Placem	ent	
Water Located: 60+		Material : Type : Size : Depth :					
Damarka .		Size : Interval :		Бер	ш.		
Remarks:		10. GROUTI	NG RECOR	D			
		Material	Amount	Density	Interval	Placement	
-		Cement	5 sks	6 gal/sk	10-40	poured	
		<b></b>				500	
11. DISINFECTION: Type: HT	н		Ar	nt, Used: 4	oz.		
12. WELL TEST DATA: () Check B		nitted On Supplen	52000	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -			
TESTING METHOD: Air Compress		easured 10/11/20	05	р	roduction Rate	15 gpm	
Static Level: 25 ft.				5070		2 hours	
Pumping Level: Total ft. Test Remarks:	ACCES (CENTRAL LUIS 15 LT 24 AVAIL 2 214 AVAIL 2 214	asured 10/11/20			(7)		
I have read the statements made herein and know the constitutes perjury in the second degree and is punish CONTRACTOR: Shelton Drillin Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1059	contents thereof, and that they are table as a class 1 misdemeanor.) ag Corp.  Basalt, Co. 876.	e true to my knowledge. (	Pursuant to Secti	on 24-4-1-4 (13)(a) CR Phon Lic.	s, the making of falsone: (970) 927- No. 1095	4182	
Name / Title (Please Type or Print)  Wayne Shelton / President	Signature		7	Date	10/13/200	5	
4	- P			OR	IGINA	\L	

INK.

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-ON, TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK

### COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

300 Columbine Bldg., 1845 Sherman St. Denver, Colorado 80203

# WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT PERMIT NUMBER 107876

RECFIVED JUL 1 7 1981

WATER AT MACES
STATE ENGINEED
COLO.

WELL O			E's SE % of the E's SW % of Sec. 33
ADDDE	#2 C D	23 Anvil Points ifle, Colorado 81650	T5S, R92W, 6thP.N
	4		
DATE C	OMPLET	FED June 15, ,19	981 HOLE DIAMETER
	2	WELL LOG	8 in. from 0 to 60 ft.
From	То	The second secon	ater 6 in. from 60 to 125 ft.
0	10'	Soil Clay & Sand	
10	15	Clay, Sand & Gravel	in. from to ft.  DRILLING METHOD_Air_Rotary
15	5.0	Clay & Sand/Some Gravel	CASING RECORD: Plain Casing
50 60	60 80	Soft SS/Some Clay S.S. Gray Med. Grain	Size 6" & kind PVC from 0 to 60 ft
90	90 120	Brn. Shaley Siltstone Brn. S.S./Shaley Seams	C:- 4" 0 1:- 1 PVC
120 .	125	S.S. Med. Gray	Size <u>4"</u> & kind <u>PVC</u> from <u>0</u> to <u>105</u> ft
1			Size & kind from to ft
			the same of many
	9 14 9		Perforated Casing
			Size 4" & kind PVC from 105 to 125 ft
			Size & kind from to fr
i .		7,5,8	Size & kind noin to n
1			Size & kind from to f
			I a a a majorita galla
			GROUTING RECORD
			Material Cement
			Intervals 5' to 60'
			Placement Method
			GRAVEL PACK: Size
	87.57	and all to a final or the first section	Interval
			Start of Tab
-1		the state of the state of the state of	TEST DATA
		of a second of the second of	Date Tested June 15, 19 81
			Static Water Level Prior to Test f
			Type of Test PumpDrill Stem Recovery
7.7			Length of Test 2 hr.
		TOTAL DEPTH	Sustained Yield (Metered)
	1100	additional pages necessary to complete log.	Final Pumping Water Level
		to complete rog.	

RECEIVED

Form No.	STATE OF COLORADO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER	For Office Use Only	JAN 09'06
GWS-09 6/2003	821 Centennial Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, CO 80203 (303) 866-3581 Fax (303) 866-3589	RECEIVED	WALL HELS DURCES
Tuna or n	WELL ABANDONMENT REPORT rint in black ink.	JAN 1 2 2006	GLE (WOOD)
	mit Number of the well being plugged_/07.876	WATEH RESOURCES STATE E :GINEER COLO.	
ndividual	/Company responsible for plugging and sealing the well:		
NAME(S)	Darrell Lowdermilk		
/lailing Ad	dress <u>P.O. Box</u> 945		
	P. Rifle Co. 81650		
Phone (	970, 625-2680		
ACTUAL \	NELL LOCATION: County CARFIELD		
Property A	address 03/3 RoundTree Rd. Rifle (Address)	(City) (State	(Zip)
110/110	of the <u>S.F. 1/4</u> , Sec. <u>3.3</u> , Twp. <u>5</u> N. or S., Range <u>9.2</u>	□ E. or ₩., _6 <sup>7-4</sup> P.M.	
<u> </u>	from Section Lines 2/0 Ft. From N. or S., 280 Ft	. From E. or W. Line	e.
Distance   Subdivision	on Name <u>ANTLERS Development (oup,</u> Lot <u>46</u> , Block	k, Filing/Unit	1
The	well was plugged and sealed as required under Well Permit Number 10 well was not in use and was plugged and sealed.  er (please explain) This well Quit Producing and	7876-A	s frilled.
The date	the well was plugged according to the Water Well Construction Rules	s was	
The well	was plugged with the following materials placed at the indicated intervals: and Type of Material Method of Placem	UIII.	erval
	VFT Concrete by hand	from _ <u>O</u>	
3/8"	Gravel by hand		feet to 56 feet
3/4"	Gravel by hand		feet to 125 feet
		from	feet tofeet
Interval	s of casing removed/ripped in feet	from	feet to feet
I (we) h	ave read the statements made herein, know the contents thereof, a	nd that they are true to my	(our) knowledge.
	print the Signer's Name & Title Signature(s)	Da	
	ell Lowdermilk owner Darrell Lowds		1/29/05
			<u>/</u>
	responsibility of the well owner to have the well properly plugged a sible for notifying the owner of this requirement.	nd sealed. The Well Const	ruction Contractor is

Name: Doug and Sue Lyons Unique ID: LYONS-5S91W-31 Address: 2160 CR 250, Silt, CO

**Phone:** 970-876-5803

**Date Sampled:** August 2, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No





WELL CONSTRUCTION AND TEST REPORT					FOR OFFICE VE	D	* *
STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER				ER			
7		MH-20024	4 4 400 0 40		JUN 05 1	996	
2. Owner N	ame(s) : Russell Rauman	IVIII ZOOZ 1	1.150		WATER RESOUR	DES .	
	ddress : 2158 County Road 250	)		1	COLO.	#r.	
City, St. 2							
Phone	(970) 876-2991				APPROVAL # GWS		
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	OCATION AS DRILLED: NE	1/4 NE	1/4 Se	ec. 31 T	wp. 05S R	ange 91W	
DISTAN	CES FROM SEC, LINES:	line, and		ft. from	asa Se	c. line, OR	
	16, 110111	ine. and	LOT	BLOC			
	SION: Rauman Exemption ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION		LOI	BLOO	r. FIL	ING(UNIT)	
	SURFACE ELEVATION	ft.		RILLING MET	THOD Air Rota	ry	
	OMPLETED 05/15/96	TOTAL		155 ft.	DEPTH COMPL	9750	155 ft.
DATEC	JMPLETED 03/13/30		TO THE STATE OF TH		The second secon		
5. GEOLG	OGIC LOG:			DIAM. (In)	FROM (ft)		TO (ft)
Depth	Type of Material (Size, Color, a	ind Type)		9.0	0		59
000-010	Topsoil			6.5	59		155
010-029	Clays, Shales						
029-155	Wasatch Formation			I CASING Kind	Wall Size	From (ft)	To (ft)
			OD (in)	Steel	0.240	-1	50
			7.0	PVC	0.240	55	115
			5.5	- PVC	0.240	33	1,0
						+	
			PERF CA	ASING : Scree	en Slot Size :		
			7.0	Steel	,240	50	59
			5.5	PVC	.250	115	155
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
			8. Filter I	Pack	Salar Sa	ker Placemen	t
			Material	:	Type :		
WATER LO	OCATED: 50, 125		Size:		Depth	÷	
REMARKS	· ·		Interval				
REWARKS	2 -		10. GRO	UTING RECO	ORD:		
			Material	Amount	Density	Interval	Placement
ļ			cement	3 sks	16 gal	10-30	poured
					<u> </u>		
44 DIOINET	CTION: Type: HTH		L		Amt. Used	: 3 oz.	
	ST DATA : [] Check Box If Test	Data is Submit	ed On Sur	polemental Fo	Contradictor And Contradictor		
	METHOD: Air Compressor	THE IS WHOSE IN		- P			
Static Lev	5. 발생님이 2. 5. 5 전 전에 2. 5 전에 대한 1. 5 전에 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 1. 5 전에 되었다면 하는 1. 5 전에 되었다면 하는 1. 5 전에 되었다면 하는 1	e Measured :	05/15/96	3	Production Rate	): 1	gpm.
Pumping		e Measured :	05/15/96		Test Length:	2	hrs.
Remarks	1						
13. Theve read	the statements made herein and know the contents there e second degree and it punishable as a class 1 misdeme	of, and that they are true	to my knowledge.	Pursuant to Section	24-4-104 (13)(a) CRS, the m	aking of false states	nente constitutes
CONTRAC	e second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdeme CTOR: Shelton Drilling Corp.	senor.)			Phone: (97	70) 927-418	2
Mailing Ad	dress : P.O. Box 1059 Ba	salt C0.81621			Lic No. 1	Date	
Name / Title	(Please Type or Print)	Signature		12/		Date	05/29/96
vvayne S	helton / President	1 //4	y and	309			900

Name: David Martin

**Unique ID:** MARTIN-6S91W-5

Address: 5818 CR 214, New Castle, CO

**Phone**: 970-984-0548

**Date Sampled:** August 7, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No





Name: Craig Peterson (Meadow Gold Dairy)

Unique ID: MGD-6S93W-1 Address: 836 CR 210, Rifle, CO

**Phone**: 970-625-3756

**Date Sampled:** August 14, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** Yes

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No



Name: Mike Mello

Unique ID: MELLO-5S92W-25 Address: 896 CR 266, Silt, CO

**Phone**: 970-876-2148

**Date Sampled:** August 8, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No





WJR-26-77

INK.

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED

WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION

OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-

ON, TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street - Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203 RECEIVED
SEP 0 2 1982
WATER RESERVED
STATE-ERRORER
COLD.

## WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT PERMIT NUMBER 1 26342

VELL O	WNER_	MIKE MEllow		SE % of the SE. % of Sec. 26,
			Juncti	ONT. 5 S , R. 92 W , 6 P.M.
		ED 7/ 25		
		WELL LOG		
From	То	Type and Color of Material	Water Loc.	in. from to ft.
0		o ugrburden	90	DRILLING METHOD CABIETOOL
90	200	CLAYWITH SAMOSTONE	1/	
		577zings	200	CASING RECORD: Plain Casing Size 7" & kind STEEL from 0 to 65' ft.
10				Size & kind from to ft.
				Size & kind from to ft.
				Perforated Casing
		7		Size 7" & kind STEEL from 65 to 92 ft.
	,			Size 5 & kind P/ASTIC from 80 to 200 ft.
			1 [	Size & kind from to ft.
		*		GROUTING RECORD
	İ			Material CEMENT
				Intervals 5 To 15
				Placement Method C-RAVITY
				GRAVEL PACK: Size
				Interval
				TEST DATA
54		,		Date Tested 7/25 , 1982
				Static Water Level Prior to Testft.
		, i'		Type of Test Pump BriLER
				Length of Test 3 Hoves
	1	TOTAL DEBTH 200		Sustained Yield (Metered) 5 C.P.m.
	Use a	dditional pages necessary to complete log.		Final Pumping Water Level 105

Name: Robert and Karen Miller Unique ID: MILLER-5S92W-34 Address: 520 CR 259, Rifle, CO

**Phone**: 970-625-0545

**Date Sampled:** August 7, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: Yes





Well head in back pasture

WJR-26-77

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED STREMENT DAYS OF COMPLETION ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK

### COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street - Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203

### RECEIVED

MAR 1 6 1987

WATER RESPONDE STATE - ENGINEERS 2010

ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.	WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT PERMIT NUMBER 29788 7 36072			- E SMATE ENGINEER		
WELL OWNER BARK Ltd	Partnership	S W % of the	N	W % of Sec.	34	
PAR 12/1		- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-		/	

ADDRESS FO, Box 1360, MIY/e, Co., 8/650 T. 5 S. R. 92 W. Jan. 23

DATE COMPLETED

Use additional pages necessary to complete log.

DATE C	OMPLET	TED	. 19 2.	HOLE DIAMETER
		WELL LOG		_8 in. from 0 to 20 ft.
From	То	Type and Color of Material	Water Loc.	6 in from 20 to 300 ft.
0	8'	Dirt, Clay, + Rock Fregmens	Trace	DRILLING METHOD AIR ROTA
8'	15'	Brown 5,5	60'	CASING RECORD: Plain Casing
	35'	Gray S.S. , Fine GR.	20'	Size 6 8 kind Stee from +
	03	Gray Dis. ) me and		Size 7 8 kind P.V.Cz from c
35'	1000	Shaley SS, Reddish Shota Lew =	4 /	Size & kind from
100'	145'	GRAY S.S.	Water	3126 & KIII
144'	190	Gray S.S. Gray + Brn. S.S.	260	Size 4 % kind PVC from 2
10	700	a CC	270	21
160	255	GRAY SIS		Size & kind from
255	300	Gray + BKM. 013.		Size & kind from
		3	1 1	GROUTING RECORD
				Material Cement
				Intervals 6 7 20
				Placement Method _ Treem
		4		GRAVEL PACK: Size None
				Interval
				TEST DATA
				Date Tested Jan. 2
				Static Water Level Prior to Test
				Type of Test Pump Flesh Su
				47
				Length of Test
		TOTAL DEPTH 300		Sustained Yield (Metered)
1	9.5			5: 15 · W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

260 to 300 ft. \_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_ ft. |

\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_ ft.

Final Pumping Water Level \_

Name: Nathan Moen

Unique ID: MOEN-6S92W-6 Address: 1101 CR 227, Rifle, CO

**Phone**: 970-625-0776

**Date Sampled:** August 10, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** Yes

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No



Name: Steve Murphy

Unique ID: MURPH-6S92W-6 Address: 854 Antlers Lane, Rifle, CO

**Phone:** 970-625-4067

**Date Sampled:** August 2, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes



Name: Dale and Julie Nesbit Unique ID: NESBIT-6S92W-5 Address: 594 CR 216, Rifle, CO

**Phone:** 970-625-9246

**Date Sampled:** August 2, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No





Well head in pasture

nesbit-6592W-5

dex No. J-64 DIVISION OF WATER RESOLUTION OF THE STATE ENG	SINEER GROUPS WATER
gistered MAP AND STATEMENT FOR WATER	WELL FILING
PERMIT NUMBER 41511	
ATE OF COLORADO )	WELL LOCATION 35
ss . H	LoganCo
OUNTY OF	
low all men by these presents: That the undersigned	
Geo. Hettinger	T. 6N R. 53W , 6th
	,
aimant(s), whose address is	INDICATE WELL LOCATION ON DIAGRAM
ity Merino, Colorado , states:	NORTH
the second of th	
laimant(s) is (are) the owner(s) of the well described hereon; the	
otal number of acres of land irrigated from this well is;	
ork was commenced on this well by actual construction10th	
147	TSAM TEAST
ay of	x
ne yield from said well is 2000 25 (gpm), for	<del> </del> <del> </del>
which claim is hereby made for Stockwell purposes;	SOUTH
hat the average annual amount of water to be diverted is	, 3001n
acre-feet; and that the aforementioned	WELL SHALL BE LOCATED WITH REFERENCE T
acre-reet; and that the arcrementation	GOVERNMENT SURVEY CORNERS OR MONUMENT OR SECTION LINES BY DISTANCE AND BEAR!
statements are made and this map and statement are filed in	OR SECTION LINES BY DISTANCE AND BEATT
compliance with the law.	ft. fromsection
2701 2 1 1 1 2	(North or South)
XCalled	ft. fromsection
Subscribed before me on thisday of	(East or West)
, 19	Ground Water Basin
My commission expires	Water Management
my commission on the commission of the commissio	District
Notary Public WELL DATA	Domestic wells may be located by the follow
	LOT, BLOCK
Date Completedjune_10, 1970	
Static Water Level_5	SUBDIVISION
Total Depth. 57'	FILING #
ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE STAT	TE ENGINEER OF COLORADO ON THIS
DAY OF	, 19,

WHITE copy & GREEN copy must be filed with the State Engineer within 30 days after well is completed: PINK copy

an in for the Orillar

		Tuna of Material	Water	Standard Potent
From	То	Type of Material	Loc	Type Drilling Standard Rotary
0	21/2	Тор		HOLE DIAMETER:
22	40 57\$	Gravel & sand Gravel		7 in. from 0 ft. to 57 ft.
40 57 <del>2</del>	213	Gravel & sand		in. fromft. toft.
2.~	1			in. fromft. toft.
		***		CASING RECORD Plain Casing
		e e		Size 5, kind plas from 0 ft. to 47 ft.
		21		Size, kindfromft. toft.
		*		Size, kindfromft. toft.
				Perforated Casing
				Size 5, kind plas from 47 ft. to 57 ft.
				Size, kindfromft. toft.
		9		Size, kindfromft. toft.
				GROUTING RECORD
			1	Material cement
			) ]	Intervals_0-10°
1	) 1	*		Placement Method spill tube
				GRAVEL PACK RECORD
				SizeInterval_ 10' to bottom
	1			TEST DATA
	1 1			Date Tested June 10, 1970
				Type of Pump_bailed
			1	Length of Test 2 hrs.
1				Constant Yield 25 gpm
				Drawdown1*
				WELL DRILLERS STATEMENT
				The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and
		e iai	1	says: he is the driller of the well hereon described; he has read the statement made hereon;
			1	knows the content thereof; and the same is true
			1	of his own knowledge. Canfield Drlg. Co.
		Use additional paper if necessary to complete log.		x Warld E. anfilf
St	ate of Co	olorado, County of	) ss	License No. 7
		and sworn to before me this		day of, 19
M	y Commis	ssion expires		Notary Public

Name: Lyle Oliver

Unique ID: OLIVER-5S92W-26 Address: 435 Odin Drive, Silt, CO

**Phone**: 970-876-2612

**Date Sampled:** August 8, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes



WJR-26-77

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-ON, TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.

### COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street - Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203

# WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT PERMIT NUMBER

RECEIVED OCT 2 5 1989

MAYEN RESOURCES MEANE : ENGINEED COLO.

ELL O	NNER	Robert & April Dawls	% of the % of Sec. 26
			T. 5 S. R. 92 W , 6th P.M.
ATE CO	OMPLETI	ED <u>October 22</u> , 1985	L HOLE DIAMETER
		WELL LOG	
From	То	Type and Color of Material Loc.	1 7 in from 30 to 00 ft.
0	661	Valley Fill 66	DRILLING METHOD Cable tool  CASING RECORD: Plain Casing
66	88*	Weathered Wasatch with Strings of Sand & Gravel	Size 7º & kind Steel from 0 to 73 ft.
88	200'	Wasatch 185	Size & kind from to ft.
			Size & kind from to ft.
			Perforated Casing
			Size 7 & kind Steel from 73 to 88 ft.
5			Size5" & kindPVC from80 to200ft.
			Size & kind from to ft.
			GROUTING RECORD
			Material Cement 5 to 1
			Intervals 10 - 20°
			Placement Method Gravity
			GRAVEL PACK: Size
			Interval
			TEST DATA
			Date Tested
			Static Water Level Prior to Test ft.
			Type of Test Pump
			Length of Test 1 Hour
			Sustained Yield (Metered) 15 GPM
	1	TOTAL DEPTH 2004	Final Pumping Water Level 60!
	Use	additional pages necessary to complete log.	

Name: Rich Orton

Unique ID: ORTON-5S91W-31 Address: 966 CR 228, Silt, CO

**Phone:** 970-876-2733

**Date Sampled:** August 2, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

### **Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes





Well and pumphouse

Name: Terry Patrick

Unique ID: PATR-5S92W-28 Address: 1175 CR 259, Rifle

**Phone**: 970-625-2534

Date Sampled: August 15, 2006

**Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes





WELL	CONSTRUCTION	AND TEST RE	PORT		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00					DE	· EDMER		
STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER					RECEIVED			
I MANUSCO	LL PERMIT NUMBER	- Arra			DEC	1 5 200	na	
2. Own	er Name(s): Terri Patricl	K			. DEC	1 9 700	J3	
Maili	ing Address: 1175 Count	ty Road 259		1	WATE	R RESOURCE E ENGINEE COLO.	ES R	
City,	State, Zip: Rifle, Co. 8	1650			7561393	COLO.		
Phon	ne # : 970-625-25	34			APPROVAL # GV	ン VS31-91-03		
, WELL	L LOCATION AS DRILLED	NE 1/4 SE	1/4 Sec:	28	Twp: 5 S	Range	e: 92	w
	ANCES FROM SEC. LINES	Electricity area			Pour	0.000	sting:	942
	ft. from South Sec. line						sting.	
SUBL	DIVISION:	LOT	: BLC	OCK:	FILING (UN	11):		
	ET ADDRESS AT LOCATI		DRILLING	CMETHOL	Air Rotary			
4.	UND SURFACE ELEVATION					0.1. 0.	-	
DATI	E COMPLETED: 4/10/200	3 TOTAL DEPTH	I: 85	DEPI	H COMPLETION	ON: 8:	· · · · ·	
5. GEOI	LOGIC LOG		6. HOLE DIAM	ETER (in)	FROM (fi	t)		(ft)
Depth	Type of Material (Size, C	olor, and Type)	6.5		0			85
000-057	Dirt, Silts, Clays Cobbles, Gravels			-	85			
057-062 062-082	Clays, Silts		7. PLAIN C	ASING				
082-085	Wasatch Formation		OD (in)	Kind	Wall Size	From (		To (ft)
			5.5	Steel	0.188	-1	_	57
	-		5.5	Steel	0.188	62		85
					1824 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
			PERF. CASI		en Slot Size			
			5.5	Steel	0.188	57		62
	And the second s		8. Filter Pack		9.	Packer P	lacemer	nt
Water Loca	ited: 57-62		Material:	Type :				
			Size : Depth :					
Remarks :			Interval :					
			10. GROUTI				Placement	
			Cement	Amount 5 sks	6 gal/sk	5245	0-40	poured
			COMUNIC					
	- 10-314 - 3-0-00-0-7/							
11. DISIN	FECTION: Type: H	ТН		An	nt. Used: 2	oz.		
12. WELI	TEST DATA : () Check	Box If Test Data Is Subm	nitted On Supple	mental				
TESTING	METHOD: Air Compres	ssor						
Static Leve	l: 42 ft.	Date/Time Mea	sured 4/10/200	)3	P	roduction	Rate	7.5 gpm
Pumping L	evel: Total ft.	Date/Time Mea	sured 4/10/200	)3	· · Te	st Lengtl	1: 2	hours
Test Remai	rks':						ilas statam	
13. I have rea	d the statements made herein and know the s perjury in the second degree and is punish	contents thereof, and that they are tru able as a class 1 misdemeanor.)	ie to my knowledge. (Pu	rsuant to Section 2	4-4-1-4 (13)(a) CRS, th	hone: (	970) 92	7-4182
	RACTOR: Shelton Drilli g Address: P.O. Box 1059	- /	21			ic. No.		. 4102
5	tle (Please Type or Print)	Signature///			Date			37 OC
	3 19.50				(A) (A)(A)(A)	4/21/	2003	
wayne	Shelton / President	11 ago				12/1	2/03	<b>3</b> 6

ORIGINAL

Name: Max and Leota Patton Unique ID: PATTON-5S92W-36 Address: 7393 CR 233, Silt, CO

**Phone:** 970-876-0283

**Date Sampled:** July 31, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

### Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: Yes







		100							
MELL	CONSTRUCTION /	ND TEST PE	PORT		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY			
WELL CONSTRUCTION AND TEST REPORT STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER					BEC	EIVEL			
	COLORADO, OFFICE	OF THE STATE	ENGINEER		HES	L.(			
	ERMIT NUMBER	201045			APR 1	4 1997			
Owner Na	me(s): Tim & Kathi Cran	ner			200.11	ENGINEER			
Mailing Ad	ddress : P.O. Box 23				31416	ÚI U			
City, St. Zi	*					. 0. 00			
Phone	(970) 625-3136				APPROVAL # GWS3	inge 92W			
	CATION AS DRILLED:	SE 1/4 SE	1/4 Sec.	36 1	wp. 05S Ra	ilige azav			
	ES FROM SEC. LINES:	Sec. line, and	918	ft. from	East Sec	, line, OR			
400	11. 110111	Sec. mie. and	LOT	BLOC		NG(UNIT)			
SUBDIVIS		TION .	LOI	БЕОО	K FILI	NG(UNIT)			
	ADDRESS AT WELL LOCA SURFACE ELEVATION	ft.	DRI	LLING ME	THOD Air Rotar	y ·			
a service service	7.0		10970100	20 ft.	DEPTH COMPL		120 ft.		
DATE CO	MPLETED 04/07/97	TOTAL	DEFTIT .	2.0 It.	DEF THOOME				
5. GEOLO	OGIC LOG :		6. HOLE D	IAM. (in)	FROM (ft)		TO (ft)		
Depth	Type of Material (Size, C	Color, and Type)	9.0		0		26		
000-005	Topsoil		6.	5	26		120		
005-120	Wasatch Formation								
			7. PLAIN C			T = (8)	T- (8)		
			OD (in)	Kind	Wall Size	From (ft)	To (ft)		
			7.0	Steel	0.240	-1	26 40		
			5.5	PVC	.250	100	120		
			5.5	PVC	.250	100	120		
			DEDE CAS	ING · Scre	en Slot Size :				
			5.5	PVC	.250	40	100		
			-			+	+		
	L.	25	8. Filter Pa	ck	9. Packer Placement				
			Material:		Type :				
WATER LOCATED : 40 +			Size:		Depth :				
DEMARKO	n 21		Interval :						
REMARKS :			10. GROU	TING REC	G RECORD :				
			Material	Amount	Density	Interval	Placement		
			cement	3 sks	16 gal	5 - 26	poured		
18							-		
11 515=	ATION TO LITT				Amt. Used	: 2 oz.	L		
	CTION: Type: HTH	Fred Date in Cubmi	Had On Sunn	Iomental E	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	. 2 02.			
	ST DATA :[] Check Box I		lied Oil Supp	iementai i t	2000.				
Static Lev	METHOD: Air Compress vet: 40 ft. Da	ate/Time Measured:	04/07/97		Production Rate	: 1	5 gpm.		
	1024 pt 1024 - 01	ate/Time Measured			Test Length:		2 hrs.		
Pumping Remarks	, 그리 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	normic moderno	. Unullul		опета <b>п</b> ам <b>е</b> и с		NO.55566		
12 I have read	the statements made herein and know the cor	tents thereof, and that they are tru	e to my knowledge (F	ursuant to Section	24-4-104 (13)(e) CRS, the rr	naking of false state	iments constitute		
perjury in the	e second degree and is punishable as a class CTOR: Shelton Drilling C	1 misdemeanor)			Phone : (97				
Mailing Ad	dress : P.O. Box 1059	Basalt, C0, 8162	V		Lic. No. 1	095			
Name / Title	(Please Type or Print)	Signature	1	1	7	Date	04/08/97		
Wayne Sl	helton / President	1 7/	my my	XVI /					

ORIGINAL

	M NO.	PUMP INSTALLATION AND TEST REPORT	For Office Use only			
6WS	23.00	STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER	RECEIVED			
1.	WE	ELL PERMIT NUMBER _201045	MAY 0 7 1997			
2	Mailir City,	NER NAME(S) Tim+Kathi CRAMER  ng Address Fo Box 23  St. Zip Ritle, Co 81650  ne (970) 625-3136	STATE ENGINEER COLC			
3.	DIST	L LOCATION AS DRILLED: SE 1/4 SE1/4, Sec. 36 Twp.  TANCES FROM SEC. LINES:  1/6() ft. from South Sec. line. and 9/8 ft. from East of the south Sec. line. and 9/8 ft. from LOT	Sec. line.  BLOCK FILING(UNIT)			
4.	PUMP DATA: Type '1' Submersible Installation Completed 5/1/97  Pump Manufacturer 5/2 1Ci + C Pump Model No. 10 p4/20 2 4 - 03  Design GPM 10 at RPM 3450 , HP 3/4 , Volts 730 , Full Load Amps 8.6  Pump Intake Depth 100' Feet, Drop/Column Pipe Size 1" Inches, Kind PVC.  ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR PUMPS GREATER THAT 50 GPM:  TURBINE DRIVER TYPE: Electric Engine Other  Design Head feet, Number of Stages , Shaft size inches.					
5.	Design Head					
6.	Total Stat	Check box if Test data is submitted on Suppleme Date  All Well Depth tic Level  Time 2.P.M.  Rate (GPM) 9 G.P.M.  The Measured 4/23/97 Pumping Lvl. 351				
7	. DIS	SINFECTION: Type Chlorine bleach Amt. Used	300003			
8	. Wa	ater Quality analysis available. Yes XNo				
		marks				
1	CON	The state of the s	e $(\frac{970}{876-5109})$ Lic. No $\sqrt{4}$ .			
	Name	ng Address 7393 C.R. 233 Sitt Co. 8165 e/Title (Please type or print) Signature  Duner Timothy K. Gramer Tunty Wha	Date 5/4/98			

Name: John Pennington Unique ID: PENN-5S92W-31 Address: 318 CR 297, Rifle, CO

**Phone:** 970-625-2029

**Date Sampled:** August 1, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes





Name: Wayne Pollard

Unique ID: POLLARD-6S92W-4 Address: 6448 CR 233, Silt, CO

**Phone:** 970-876-2255

**Date Sampled:** August 1, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** Yes

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes



Well house



Pollard- 10 ST2W-4

FORM NO. WELL CONSTRUCTION AND TEST REPORT				T	For Office Use only					
STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER					RECEIVED					
0-94	1	313 Sherman St., Riff 616, Denver, CO 80	7203				202			
1 WELL	PERMIT NUME	ER 242127					AP	R 1 8 200	13	
2 OWNER NAME (S) Wayne H. Pollard Mailing Address 6448 233 Road					WAIFFILM					
					s			TATE ENGINEER COLO.		
City, St. 2		ilt, CO 81652			24	212	7	9501	150	
Phone	(970) 876-225	55			<u> </u>	<del>0. 10.</del>		Brown Cr		
DISTAN	CE FROM SEC		Sec. 4		Sec. Line	517.197.107-	Range	92 W FILING(UN	Sixth P.M.	
		WELL LOCATION:						*	-	
4 GROUN	D SURFACE E	LEVATION ft. DRILL	LING METHO	)	Air Rotar			THE MANUAL PROPERTY.		
DATE C	OMPLETED	3/27/03 TOTAL DEP				DEPTH C			ft.	
5 GEOLO			6 HOLE DI	AM.	(in.)	From (f		To (ft)		
Depth	Description	of Material (Type, Size, Color, Water Location)	9			0		200		
0-15		Top Soil	6 1/8			80	-	200		
15 - 110		Brown Sandstone with gravel seams		-	-	-	***			
110-200	) ;	Sandstone - brown / tan	7 PLAIN C OD (in)			Wall Size		From(ft)	To (ft)	
	Water @	143, 160, 189	6 5/8	Steel		0.25		+2	106	
	vvaler @	143, 100, 103	4.5	PVC		Sch. 40		20	60	
	****		4.5	PVC		Sch. 40		180	200	
		3,000	PERF. C	ASING	: Screen	Slot Size:	.30			
			4.5	PVC		Sch. 40		60	180	
	-226	***					1		- K	
			8 FILTER	PACK:			9. PAC	KER PLACE	MENT	
	-		Material	N/A		-03	Type _	Rubber		
			Size _					-		
			Interval				Depth	39		
			10 GROUT			** <b>_</b> *********		Laternal	Doelessmant	
				Amou	nt	Density		0-39	Replacement Poured &	
REMARKS	Drive Shoe		Cement	8 Sks		15			Vibrated	
								-	_	
11 DISINE	ECTION: Type	Chlorine	Amt. Used		10 oz.					
ППОЛОН	LOTION. Type									
	TEST DATA:	Check box if Test Data is subm	nitted on Form	No. G	WS 39 S	Supplemen -	tal Well T			
Static L	The state of the s	80 ft. Date/Time measured 3/27.			duction R			15	gpm.	
	ng level	190 ft. Date/Time measured 3/27.	/03 6:00 PM	1, Tes	t length (I	nrs.)		2	<del>-</del> .	
Pemark	ke				17			104 (40) (-)		
13 I have re C.R.S., t	ead the statements the making of false	made herein and know the contents thereof, and t statements herein constitutes perjury in the secon	hat they are true ad degree and is p	to my kn ounishab	iowledge [F le as a clas	Pursuant to S ss 1 misdem	eanor.]	1-104 (13) (a)		
l	0700	O Delling & Down Co. 100	PHONE	(070)	625-152	2		Lic. No.	1382	
CONTRA		Syracuse Drilling & Pump Co., Inc. P.O. Box 631, Rifle, CO 81650	FHONE	(810)	7	-				
Mailing Ad	ddress le (Please type		1.01	/	1	/		Date		
			my 1/1	/		$\supset$		3/20/03	722	
Jay J. I	DeLine, Directo		11/							

Name: Jesus Prado

Unique ID: PRADO-6S93W-2 Address: 1743 CR 210, Rifle, CO

**Phone**:

**Date Sampled:** August 14, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No







Name: Rifle Creek Estates (Mike Brown)

Unique ID: RCE-5S92W-30 Address: 1046 SR 325, Rifle, CO

**Phone:** 

**Date Sampled:** August 16, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No







Name: Jerry Rusch

**Unique ID:** RUSCH-6S92W-3 **Address:** 353 East Vista, Silt, CO

**Phone**: 970-989-0330

**Date Sampled:** August 15, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No





Name: Ramon Salbidres Unique ID: SALB-6S93W-12 Address: 51 CR 223, Rifle, CO

**Phone:** 970-379-4136

**Date Sampled:** August 2, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No





Name: Terri Samuelson Unique ID: SAM-5S91W-31 Address: 381 CR 228, Silt, CO

**Phone**: 970-876-2720

**Date Sampled:** August 9, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No



Name: Roger and Kathryn Schouten Unique ID: SCHOUTEN-6S92W-5 Address: 394 Fox Run, Rifle, CO

**Phone:** 970-625-3610

**Date Sampled:** August 2, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes





Schouten- 6592W-5

WJR-26-77

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 80 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-ON, TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.

# COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street - Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203

# WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT PERMIT NUMBER 126574

RECEIVED

OCT 07 1982

WATER RESOURCES STATE - ENGINEER COLO.

ELL O	NNER_	ELIZABETH PRITZKAU		
				T. 6 5, R. 92 W. 6 P.M.
		ED 7/5		
,		WELL LOG		7 in. from 0 to 52 ft.
From	То	Type and Color of Material	Water Loc.	_6½ in. from _50 to 110 ft.
	35 51	Brown Fill SAND+GROWEL	35	ORILLING METHOD CALIET COLL  CASING RECORD: Plain Casing
51	110	SAND STONE		Size 7 & kind STEEL from 0 to 28 ft.
				Size & kind from to ft.
			1 1	Size & kind from to ft.
				Perforated Casing
				Size 7 & kind STEL from 28 to 52 ft.
				Size 5 & kind PlASTIC from 50 to 110 ft.
		•		Size & kind from to ft.
				GROUTING RECORD
				Material Cement
			1	Intervals 5 To 15
		*		Placement Method G-RaviTy
				GRAVEL PACK: Size
			1	Interval
				TEST DATA
				Date Tested 7/5 , 19 83
	\$	*		Static Water Level Prior to Test 35' ft
				Type of Test Pump BAILER
				Length of Test 2 Hours
				Sustained Yield (Metered) 10 G. P.m.
	1	TOTAL DEPTH	1	Final Pumping Water Level 100'
	Use	e additional pages necessary to complete log.		J

Name: Richard Shoup

Unique ID: SHOUP-6S93W-10 Address: 1318 CR 294, Rifle, CO

**Phone**: 970-625-1798

**Date Sampled:** August 2, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No





Name: Maria and Newby Sills Unique ID: SILLS-5S93W-36 **Address:** 273 Hwy 13, Rifle, CO **Phone**: 970-379-8871

**Date Sampled:** August 15, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No





Name: Larry Spaulding

Unique ID: SPAULDING-5S92W-34

**Address:** 531 CR 260, Silt, CO **Phone**: 970-876-2832

**Date Sampled:** August 14, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** No







FORM NO. WELL CONSTRUCTION AND TEST I	ENGINEER REVIEW WAR
1. WELL PERMIT NUMBER 161380	NOV 29'91,
2. OWNER NAME(S) Larry Spaulding Mailing Address 0531 Co. Rd. 260 City, St. Zip Silt, Colo. 81652 Phone ( 303) 876-2832	WATER NECOURCES STATE ENGINEER COLO.
3. WELL LOCATION AS DRILLED: NE 1/4 SE 1/4, Sec DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES:  2440 ft. from south Sec. line. and 1170  SUBDIVISION: STREET ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION:	
4. GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION 5350 ft. DR	EPTH 148 ft. DEPTH COMPLETED 148 ft.
5. GEOLOGIC LOG:  Deoth, Description of Material (Type, Size, Color, Water Location)  0-10 overburned-brown  10-30' sandstone-gray-fine  30-50' sandstone-gray-fine  50-80 shale-blue-sminus	6. HOLE DIAM. (in.) From (ft) To (ft) 9" 0 27 6½ 27 148  7. PLAIN CASING
80-100 sandstone-blue-gray-fine 100-148 shale-blue-sminus	OD (in)         Kind         Wall Size         From(ft)         To(ft)           7         steel         :231         +1         27           5½         PVC         :231         8         148
vater at 120 Ft.	PERF. CASING: Screen Slot Size: 6'x1/8 5½ PVC 70' 138'
	8. FILTER PACK: 9. PACKER PLACEMENT:  Material none Type none  Size Depth
REMARKS: overburden=-soft sandstone- hard shale-moderate to hard	10. GROUTING RECORD:  Material Amount Density Interval Placement  grout 400L5.2 gal. 0'-27' hand 50 Lb.
tt. DISINFECTION: Type Tiquid Bleach  T2 WELL TEST DATA: Check box if Test Data is subn	Amt. Used 8 cups
TESTING METHOD Drill pipe air Static Level 20ft ft. Date/Time measured Sept Pumping level ft. Date/Time measured Remarks	
13. I have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they of false statements herein constitutes perjury in the second degree and is punishable.  GONTRACTOR Blue Sky Drilling Inc.  Mailing Address P.O. Box 136 Silt, Colo. 81	vare true to my knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making old as a class 1 misdemeanor.]  Phone (303) 876-2814 Lic. No. 1235
Name/Title (Please type or print) Signature	Date Date
FRANK GAASCH PRES. JAM	12 Jaasch / hov. 25.91

	STATE OF COLORADO  GWS-42 7  OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER  07/93  818 Centennial Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203	For Office Use only
!	PRIOR TO COMPLETING FORM, SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE	RECEIVED
	1. APPLICATION FOR WELL LOCATION AMENDMENT WELL PERMIT NUMBER 161380	16 436 12/15 DEC 0 4 1998
	2 <u>WELL OWNER</u> NAME(S) Larry Spaulding	WATER RESOURCES STATE ENGINEER COLO.
,	Malling Address 0531 County Road 260	
V	City, St. Zip Silt, CO 81652	
i	Phone ( 9.70 ) 87.6-2832	
	3. ACTUAL WELL LOCATION: COUNTY Carfield OWNER'S W	
<u> </u>	0531 County Road 260, Silt, CO 81 (Address at Well location) (City)	.6.5.2(State) (Zlp)
	NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Sec. 34 Twp. 5 S (North or South)	ange 92 W
	Distances from Section Lines	± a − °
V	2440 Ft. from S Section Line, 700 Ft. ft. (North or South)	om E Section Line. (East or West)
!	Subdivision N/A Lot Blo	ck Filing (Unit)
THE expire	2400 feet from South Section Line and 700 feet from Ea	same 40-acre parcel located st Section Line. That well
100		(161380) was issued with the
700/前	wrong location information.	·
1		
1	5. I (we), the above listed owner(s) own the well described herein. I (we) have reach know the contents thereof, and state that they are true to my (our) knowledge, the making of false statements herein constitutes perjury in the second degree and the statements.	[Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S.,
i	Name\Title (Please type or print) - Signature	Date
/	Larry Spaulding, Owner Jany Dynalding	13/2/98
	40-0 VIST WELL LOOK SENE / LONG # 81555 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN	COF LOCATION PURSUANT OF LOCATION PURSUANT OS-1 DATED JULY 7, 1993 OTHERS TRH438869 120498 20.00 DATE WATER RESOURCES  12-17-98 Date
:	Court Case No. Div. 5 co. 23 / WD 39	Basin MD

Name: Douglas Stewart

**Unique ID:** STEWART-6S93W-1 **Address:** 2888 CR 210, Rifle, CO

**Phone:** 970-625-3096

**Date Sampled:** July 31, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** Yes

# Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: Yes





WRJ-26-72

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED

# COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

300 Columbine Bldg., 1845 Sherman St.

REU.

JUN . 6 1983

	AYS OF COMPLETION	Denver, Co	olorado 80203
	R PRINT IN BLACK WEL	L COMPLETION AND P	UMP INSTALLATION REPORT MATER RE
INK.		PERMIT NUMBER .	70042 600
WELL OWN	ER Muriel n	). Stewart	SE % of the SE % of Sec. /
ADDRESS	1927 W. Miss	1 80223	T. 6 S, R. 93 W, 6 P.N
ADDITESS	wegner,		1)
DATE COM	PLETED 6	, 19 7	HOLE DIAMETER
	WELL LOG	3	8 in. from 0 to 100 ft.
From	To Type and Color o	Water f Material Loc.	_6_ in. from 100 to 145 ft.
04	8 Mul		in. from to ft.
110 0	o muse	1.0	DRILLING METHOD Cables to Casing
18 /	& Gravel TX	sauce 1	A Hall Casing
78 9	& Sand		Size 7" & kind Steel from O to 100 fr
98 10	8 Browns	hala	Size 5 & kind Plastin from 100 to 145 fr
108 13	32 gray Sand	Ly Shale	Size & kind from to f
120 1		911	Perforated Casing
132 1	50 Wasatch A	hale	Size 5" & kind Plastic from 105 to 145 ft
		* **	Size & kind from to f
-		* .	Size & kind from to f
	N N		GROUTING RECORD
			Material Soul + Cement
		**	Intervals 5-15
		**	Placement Method Pourel
		**	GRAVEL PACK: Size
	1960	(*	Interval
	K G , N G		TEST DATA
			Date Tested 6-28 , 1974
		-	Static Water Level Prior to Test 60 f
			Type of Test Pump Baler
			Length of Test
1		1001	Sustained Yield (Metered) 30 GPM
} I.	TOTAL DEPTH	150	Final Pumping Water Level 80
	USE AUTHURIAN DROPS DECRESSIVE TO	i continuete too.	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

#### COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

101 Columbine Bidg., 1845 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80703

( ) REPLACEMENT FOR NO. \_\_\_\_

( ) OTHER \_\_\_\_\_

Application must be complete where applicable. Type or print in BLACK INK. No overstrikes or erasures unless initialed.

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR ( ) A PERMIT TO USE GROUND WA (x) A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A W FOR: (x ) A PERMIT TO INSTALL A PUMP

RECEIVED  WATER RESOURCE STATE ENGINEER	INDITA	RECEIVER ENGINEER	
TERCY COLO		TER RESOURCE	
	-	CE PE DE	

(1) APPLICANT - mailing address	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: DO NOT WRITE IN THIS COLUMN
NAMEMrs. Muriel M. Stewart	Receipt No. 43535 /
STREET1927 W. Mississippi	Basin Dist,
CITY Denver, Colo. 80223 /	CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
TELEPHONE NO. 935-4661 or 935-8892	This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The
(2) LOCATION OF PROPOSED WELL  Garfield	issuance of the permit does not assure the applicant that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water
County	right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
Twp. 6 S, Rng. 93W P.M.	PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE EXTENDED ONE (1) YEAR TO JULY 17, 1976 IS HEREBY APPROVED.
(3) WATER USE AND WELL DATA	ALPROMERY OF A TRANSPORT MODEL WOULD US TO THE STATE OF S
Proposed maximum pumping rate (gpm)15	
Average annual amount of ground water to be appropriated (acre-feet):	
Number of acres to be irrigated:None	
Proposed total depth (feet):100	
Aquifer ground water is to be obtained from:  Gravel	*
	The state of the s
Owner's well designation	EXPIRED
( ) HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY - no irrigation (0) (x) DOMESTIC (1) ( ) INDUSTRIAL (5) ( ) LIVESTOCK (2) ( ) IRRIGATION (6) ( ) COMMERCIAL (4) . ( ) MUNICIPAL (8)	DATE 7/17/75 850
( ) OTHER (9)	APPLICATION APPROVED
	PERMIT NUMBER
(4) DRILLER	DATE ISSUED JUL 1 7 1973
NameJim Stoneman	EXPIRATION DATE JUL 17 1975
Street Rt. 1 Box 102	
City Rifle, Colorado 81650	(STATE NGINEER)
Telephone No. 625-1421 Lic. No. 78	BY 32 27

Receipt No	435351
Basin _	Dist

#### CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

#### ADDI ICATION ADDROVED

AFT LICATION ALT	HOVED
PERMIT NUMBER	70042
DATE ISSUED	JUL 1 7 1973
EXPIRATION DATE	JUL 1 7 1975
100	1000
Agreein 18	ATPENGINEER
BY	elu
I.D. 5-39	COUNTY23

Name: Drew Suits

Unique ID: SUITES-5S92W-35 Address: 225 CR 266, Silt, CO

**Phone:** 970-876-5108

**Date Sampled:** July 31, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

**Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?:** Yes





Name: Russel and Dennie Talbott Unique ID: TALBOTT-6S91W-4

**Address:** 6851 CR 214 **Phone**: 970-984-0760

**Date Sampled:** August 3, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

# Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: Yes





Name: Jerry and Nancy Thomas Unique ID: THOMAS-5S92W-26 Address: 1491 CR 237, Silt, CO

**Phone**: 970-984-2208

**Date Sampled:** August 15, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** Yes

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: No







THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED

WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION

OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-

Thomas - 5592W-26

#### **COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES**

300 Columbine Bldg., 1845 Sherman St. Denver, Colorado 80203

WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT 434

ON. TYPE	OR PRIN	NT IN BLACK	WELL COM	PLETION RMIT NU	AND PUN	PINSTALLATION REPORT 63 WATER RESOURCES WATER RESOURCES WATER RESOURCES
WELL O	WNER_	ARTHUR	R. W.	NNE	R_	_SE % of the SW % of Sec. 25
ADDRE	_	Rif1E Go/6	816	50		T. 5 S, R. 92 W, 6 P.M.
DATE C	OMPLET	FEB	6		, 19 25	HOLE DIAMETER
CSS	58	⊗⊘ WELLI	og elev !	SWL 5	830	63/4 in. from 0 to 430 ft.
From	То	1 2	olor of Materi		Water Loc.	in. from to ft.
0	30'	OVER BU	RdEN			DRILLING METHOD ROTARY
30	1/201	Shape	* 1		1.,.	CASING RECORD: Plain Casing
30	430	SHAME	9		410	Size 5 & kind 0320 from 0 to 390 ft.
			*	(e)		Size & kind from to ft.
			h.			Size & kind from to ft.
Ta .						Perforated Casing
			e			Size 5/2 & kind 0320 from 390 to 430ft.
			* 1			Size & kind from to ft.
			4			Size & kind from to ft.
		15 (VA)		8)		GROUTING RECORD
			e da			Material GEMENT
		is the same of the				Intervals 0-40'
						Placement Method POUR ON PACKER
		2	j.G			GRAVEL PACK: Size
						Interval
		कडू करम	g en eg in		i - 2	TEST DATA
				¥		Date Tested FEb 7 , 19 25
- 0				2		Static Water Level Prior to Test 50 ft.
						Type of Test Pump BAILER
						Length of Test 3 hRs
			1/4	~		Sustained Yield (Metered) 3 60 M
	1	TOTAL DI		0	I .	Final Pumping Water Level 430
	Use a	additional pages nece	ssary to compl	ete log.		Final Pumping Water Level

Name: Troy Trevathan

Unique ID: TREV-5S92W-32 Address: 2900 CR 233, Rifle, CO

**Phone**: 970-625-4846

**Date Sampled:** August 4, 2006 **Previously Sampled?:** No

Sampled for Isotopic Gas Analysis?: Yes







					FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	COLUMN TO THE
/ WELL	CONSTRUCTION AND	TEST REP	ORT		wer described to 1860 - 10 (000 cm)		
STATE OF	COLORADO, OFFICE OF T	HE STATE	ENGINEE	R	DEC	EIVED	
4	2118	20	RECEIVED				
WELLP	ERMIT NUMBER	21080	10				
	me(s): Troy Trevathan				JUN (	1998	
Mailing Ad					WATER	RESOURCES	
City, St. Z	ip: Rifle, Co. 81650				APPROVAL # GWS	F.91-03 P	
Phone	(970) 625-4846	1/4 SE	1/4 Sec	1		ange 92W	
	CATION AS DRILLED: NE	1/4 SE	1/4 360	, 32 1	ир. 000		
DISTANC	CES FROM SEC. LINES:	ine. and		ft, from	Sec	. line. OR	
	IC. HOITI	ille. and	LOT 3		K FII	ING(UNIT)	
SUBDIVIS	SION: Antlers Orchard		LOT	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
STREET	ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION :	ft.	DE	ULLING MET	THOD Air Rota	ry	
4 GROUNE	SURFACE ELEVATION	5.00			DEPTH COMPL		200 ft.
DATE CO	MPLETED 05/15/98	TOTAL	DEPTH	200 ft.	DEPTH COMPL	-CILD	155
		Visit in the second	6 HOLE	DIAM. (in)	FROM (ft)		TO (ft)
	OGIC LOG :	nd Type)	i herapitan	9.0	0		25
Depth	Type of Material (Size, Color, a	nu Type)		6.5	25		200
000-004	Topsoil						
004-200	Wasatch Formation		7. PLAIN	CASING			
			OD (in)	Kind	Wall Size	From (ft)	To (ft)
			7.0	Steel	0.240	-1	25
			5.5	PVC	.250	20	45
			5.5	PVC	.250	55	160
			PERE. CA	SING : Scre	en Slot Size:		<u> </u>
			5.5	PVC	.250	45	55
			5.5	PVC	.250	160	190
			8. Filter F	ack	9. Pa	ker Placemen	t
			Material	•	Туре	:	
	OCATED - 45 180 2		Size:		Dept	h:	
WATERL	OCATED: 45, 180?		Interval	:			
REMARK	S:		10. GRO	UTING REC	ORD :		100
1			Material	Amount	Density	Interval	Placement
ļ			cemen	t 3 sks	16 gal	5-25	poured
1							
1							
11 DICINE	ECTION: Type: HTH				Amt. Use	d: 4 oz.	
11. DISINI	EST DATA :[] Check Box If Test	Data is Submi	tted On Su	pplemental F	orm.		
TESTIN	G METHOD: Air Compressor						anm.
Static Le		ne Measured:	05/15/9	8	Production Ra		g gpm.
		ne Measured	05/15/9	8	Test Length:		2 hrs.
	y 2000)			3_7	<u> </u>		mente monetiti dan
13. I have rea	I bearing and know the contents there	reof, and that they are tru	ue to my knowledg	e. (Pursuant to Section	on 24-4-104 (13)(a) CRS, th	e making of false state	amenta constitutes
periury in	ACTOR : Shelton Drilling Corp.	<u>4</u>	_		Phone : (	970) 927-41	82
Mailing A	ddress : P.O. Box 1059 B	asalt_C0/81/67	X		Lic. No.	1095 Date	051/0/00
Name / Tit	le (Please Type or Print)	Signature		1			05/18/98
Wayne S	Shelton / President	1///	ym				
Village Coll.			0				

ORIGINAL

S		CONSTRUCTION COLORADO, OFFICE			ER		R OFFICE USE	RECEIVE	ED
1.	WELL	PERMIT NUMBER	MH-33389				J	UL U 6 1	998
2.		ame(s): Troy Trevathan ddress: 605 W. 26th St Zip: Rifle, Co. 81650 (970) 625-4846		11544			ROVAL#GWS3		RCES EEM
3.		OCATION AS DRILLED: CES FROM SEC. LINES:	NE 1/4 SE	1/4 Se	ec. 32	Twp.	05S Ra	nge 92W	
П	DISTAN	ft. from	Sec. line. and		ft. from	m	Sec.	line. OR	
		SION: Antilers Orchard ADDRESS AT WELL LOCA	TION :	LOT	34 E	BLOCK	FILI	NG(UNIT)	
4.		SURFACE ELEVATION	ft.	D	RILLING	3 METHO	D Air Rotan	<i>i</i>	
	DATE CO	OMPLETED 05/15/98	TOTAL	DEPTH	200	ft. DE	PTH COMPLE	TED :	200 ft.
5.	GEOL	OGIC LOG :		6. HOLE	E DIAM. (Ir	n)	FROM (ft)		TOM
	Depth	Type of Material (Size, C	Color, and Type)		9.0		0		25
	000-004	Topsoil			6.5		25		200
	004-200	Wasatch Formation		7. PLAIN	CARIN	IG.			- 1341 - 103
L			*	OD (in)		ind	Wall Size	From (fl)	To (ft)
		10000		7.0	St	teel	0.240	-1	25
-				5.5	11350.0	VC	0.250	20	45
$\vdash$				5.5	Р	VC	0.250	55	160
$\vdash$							0		
-				PERF. CASING : Screen Slot Size :					
$\vdash$	-			5.5		VC	.250	45	55
				5.5	Р	VC	.250	160	190
1	WATER LO	OCATED: 45, 180 ?	*	8. Filter Material Size : Interval	: :	RECORD	Type : Depth		
				Material		mount	Density	Interval	Placement
				cemen		3 sks	16 gal	5-25	poured
1	1. DISINFE	CTION: Type: HTH				100	Amt Used:	4 oz.	
12	TESTING Static Lev			05/15/98	8	Pro	oduction Rate	: .8 2	1000 and 1000
1	Remarks								
13	l have road perjuryin th	the statements made herein and know the con e second degree and is punishable as a class CTOR: Shelton Drilling Co	( misgomoanor.)	e to my knowlodge	. (Pursuant to	o Soction 24-4-1	04 (13)(a) CRS, the mo		
1	Mailing Ad	Idress: P.O. Box 1059 e (Please Type or Print) helton / President	Basalt, C0, 8162 Signature	1			Lic. No. 10	95 Date	05/18/98